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Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution v Classification v

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College v State Colleges v
Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present) No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections
$2,808,691.87 24,666 2,219 1,684
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections
Annual Savings and Students % of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)
$270,652.00 2,750 22.94% 17.41%
Annual Student Savings ~ Annual Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

Total Grants Awarded ) ) ) )
% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year

9 $139,947.00
@ ZNCM% @ZLCM%
Grants Awarded Total Awards oo
Savings Per $1 Awarded 17.65%
40%
$20.07 33.09%

20%

3167% 35.64%
17.12%

15.38%

O% I
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %

v
Abraham BaldW|n Fall 2025 208 28.38% 17 2.32%
: S 2025 79 47 31% 67 40.12%
Agricultural College —— . .
Spring 2025 193 29.65% 0.00%
Fall 2024 32 4.53% 0.00%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v
Fall 2025 1971 30.26% 414 6.36%
State Colleges
g Summer 2025 502 25.89% 128 6.60%
Spring 2025 1232 20.84% 205 3.47%
Fall 2024 1059 16.70% 216 3.41%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Systemwid e Fall 2025 15297 21.78% 2684 3.82%
Summer 2025 4858 19.77% 707 2.88%
Spring 2025 10952 16.76% 1972 3.02%

Fall 2024 12651 18.49% 2285

3.34%
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Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Fall 2025

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Composition | ENGL 1101 780 34
College Algebra MATH 1111 529 20
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 497 11
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | LAB BIOL 1107L 496 23
Health & Wellness PHED 1100 469 12
HUMAN COMMUNICATION COMM 1100 424 18
Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 308 6
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 305 14
Anatomy and Physiology | BIOL 2251 254 7
Anatomy and Physiology | LAB BIOL 2251L 252 11
United States History | HIST 2111 252 7
United States History Il HIST 2112 250 6
QUANTITATIVE REASONING MATH 1001 190 7
American Literature || ENGL 2132 175 5
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 173 6
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211 167 5
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | LAB CHEM 1211L 165 8
Power Equipment AENT 1113 144 6
FFL Walking PHED 1125 141 4
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB SCIE 1005L 129 6
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE SCIE 1005 121 2
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I BIOL 1108 108 3
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il LAB BIOL 1108L 107 6
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY SOCI 1101 105 3
TRIGONOMETRY MATH 1112 103 4

Total 12,030 508



[ et orgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Health & Wellness PHED 1100 4,227 110
American Government POLS 1101 3,900 121
Composition | ENGL 1101 3,831 176
College Algebra MATH 1111 3,805 159
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 3,372 88
Intro General Psychology PSYC 1101 2,578 84
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 2,438 117
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | LAB BIOL 1107L 2,437 119
HUMAN COMMUNICATION COMM 1100 2,274 95
Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 2,230 51
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 2,100 73
United States History Il HIST 2112 1,911 59
United States History | HIST 2111 1,782 57
Pharmacology for Health Prof. PNUR 1104 1,583 55
Power Equipment AENT 1113 1,580 66
HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT PSYC 2103 1,508 50
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I BIOL 1108 1,491 47
QUANTITATIVE REASONING MATH 1001 1,366 64
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE SCIE 1005 1,305 30
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 1,279 34
TRIGONOMETRY MATH 1112 1,276 60
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 1,176 36
Anatomy and Physiology | BIOL 2251 1,137 39
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211 1,112 47
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 1,110 30
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY SOCI 1101 1,073 34
Introduction ta Animal Science ASIH 2010 1.051 33

Total 125,448 5768
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Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Fall 2025

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

American Government POLS 1101 543 16
HUMAN COMM 1100 164
COMMUNICATION

Intro to Agribusiness AECO 1150 138 4
Mgmt

Agricultural Seminar AGRI 2209 124 5
Soils and Fertilizers AGRY 2020 99 4
Intro Agricultural AECO 2260 87 3
Marketing

Support Quantitative MATH 0997 86 4
Reason

Intro General Psychology PSYC 1101 85 3
Agricultural Financial AECO 3430 83 4
Mgmt

Fundamen. of Plant AGRP 1125 77 3
Protection

Commodity Marketing AECO 3410 75 2
Business Seminar BUSA 1101 69 2
Agricultural Records AECO 2200 63 2
Socio-Cultural Diversity EDUC 2120 61 3
Educa

United States History Il HIST 2112 54 2
Support of College MATH 0999 52 2
Algebra

PUBLIC SPEAKING COMM 1110 49 2
Herd Health ASLH 3120 48 2
Teach Students w Special ~ SPED 3000 48 1
Total 3,781 208

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Intro General Psychology PSYC 1101 297 10
Theatre Appreciation THEA 1100 99

Event, Fundraising & SPAg AGCM 3070 22

NR

Issues Ag & Natural AGCM 3050 20 1
Resources

Intro Rural Comm RCDV 3000 16 1
Development

Second Piano non-keybrd MUSC 1001A 7 1
maj |

Vocal Diction: Engl & Italian  MUSC 1190 4 1
Total 465 17
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Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
HUMAN COMM 1100 1,590 65 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107L 2,377 113
COMMUNICATION LAB

American Government POLS 1101 1,418 43 COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 1,744 80
Agricultural Seminar AGRI 2209 1,081 30 Composition | ENGL 1101 1,555 73
Health & Wellness PHED 1100 1,054 26 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 1,319 35
FFL Walking PHED 1125 933 31 HUMAN COMMUNICATION COMM 1100 1,191 47
Composition | ENGL 1101 914 39 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il BIOL 1108L 1,106 58
COMPOSITION Il ENGL 1102 836 40 LAB

United States History I HIST 2112 779 25 College Algebra MATH 1111 1,024 39
Fundamen. of Plant AGRP 1125 733 32 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE  SCIE 1005L 916 42
Protection LAB

ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 680 24 United States History | HIST 2111 905 27
PRINCIPLES OF ECON 2105 616 20 Theatre Appreciation THEA 1100 802 16
MACROECONOMICS QUANTITATIVE REASONING MATH 1001 702 32
Agricultural Financial AECO 3430 592 26 United States History Il HIST 2112 699 22
Mgmt Intro to Agribusiness Mgmt  AECO 1150 672 16
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 578 17 Introduction to Animal ASLH 2010 670 18
United States History | HIST 2111 578 20 Science

Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 521 12 PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211L 666 34
Anatomy and Physiology | BIOL 2011 508 16 LAB

Support Quantitative MATH 0997 450 31 Intro General Psychology PSYC 1101 624 23
Reason INTRODUCTION TO SOCI 1101 605 20
Commodity Marketing ~ AECO 3410 432 11 SOCIOLOGY

PRINCIPLES OF ECON 2106 425 13 American Government POLS 1101 525 20
MICROECONOMICS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE  SCIE 1005 485 11
Intro General Psychology PSYC 1101 422 14 Principles of Plant Science HORT 2201 427 16
Anatomy and Physiology _ BIOL 2012 419 15 Pharmacology for Health PNUR 1104 410 12
Total 41,099 2219 Total 37,819 1684
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Fall 2025

Transformation Grants

Savings

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students
Kennesaw State University 10,811
University of Georgia 8,569
Georgia State University 5,025
Georgia Southern University 3,900
Georgia Gwinnett College 2,952
Albany State University 2,320
Georgia Highlands College 2,265
University of West Georgia 1,293
Clayton State University 1,431
Savannah State University 816
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,500
Dalton State College 1,036
Fort Valley State University 744
University of North Georgia 1,091
Columbus State University 734
College of Coastal Georgia 748
Georgia Institute of Technology 921
Georgia Southwestern State University 288
Georgia College & State University 241
Gordon State College 255
Middle Georgia State University 320
Augusta University 470
Valdosta State University 110
South Georgia State College 56

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0

$1,403,157.85

$597,827.44
$530,170.61
$483,883.36
$327,958.35
$286,020.00
$271,139.15
$225,793.34
$201,310.67
$179,903.28
$146,856.00
$145,670.00
$136,336.28
$129,125.58
$108,485.28
$77,781.74
$64,778.40
$43,879.55
$36,480.00
$28,644.40
$25,958.20
$25,485.00
$22,202.00
$13,030.40
$0.00

Savannah State University

Georgia Institute of Technology
University of West Georgia
Georgia Gwinnett College

Augusta University

Columbus State University
Georgia State University

Georgia Highlands College

Fort Valley State University

Dalton State College

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Gordon State College

South Georgia State College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Middle Georgia State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Clayton State University

Valdosta State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University
University of North Georgia

37.56%
48.52%
43.86%
34.82%
34.98%
34.24%
37.46%
37.69%
30.81%
31.02%
28.38%
22.18%
20.57%
26.43%
21.33%
20.30%
18.92%
15.09%

6.53%
10.47%

8.52%

4.87%

5.55%

4.88%

1.48%

17.14%
2.61%
6.70%

15.06%

12.43%
9.23%
2.80%
0.67%
6.38%
1.91%
2.32%
5.36%
6.57%
0.00%
2.50%
0.76%
1.04%
3.09%
8.75%
3.75%
1.75%
3.67%
2.67%
0.56%
0.58%

54.69%
51.13%
50.57%
49.88%
47.41%
43.48%
40.26%
38.36%
37.18%
32.93%
30.70%
27.54%
27.14%
26.43%
23.83%
21.07%
19.97%
18.18%
15.28%
14.22%
10.27%

8.53%

8.22%

5.44%

2.07%
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 195,932 $21,050,756.60
Kennesaw State University 148,036 $20,720,704.00
Georgia Highlands College 112,028 $19,563,419.18
Georgia Southern University 92,996 $13,981,264.33
University of Georgia 121,303 $11,131,427.52
Georgia Gwinnett College 77,255 $10,907,683.05
University of North Georgia 49,511  $8,071,244.02
Albany State University 49,701  $7,599,343.12
Dalton State College 47,907  $7,279,403.06
Columbus State University 46,989  $6,208,477.24
Clayton State University 45,365  $5,735,459.71
University of West Georgia 22,488  $4,145,123.31
Georgia Institute of Technology 32,266  $3,913,975.18
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 24,666  $2,808,691.87
College of Coastal Georgia 13,449  $2,708,751.50
Savannah State University 11,217 $2,594,766.80
Georgia Southwestern State University 15,786  $2,567,355.60
Augusta University 18,737  $2,546,087.87
Fort Valley State University 13,502  $2,465,792.20
Valdosta State University 14,389  $2,351,281.53
Middle Georgia State University 14,393  $1,889,067.86
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,697 $1,331,853.68
Georgia College & State University 7,744 $1,198,159.84

South Georgia State College 1,405

$307,052.10

Savannah State University
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia State University

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Institute of Technology
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

Augusta University

Georgia College & State University
Middle Georgia State University
University of North Georgia
Valdosta State University

Georgia Southern University
University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

33.48%
22.94%
28.52%
28.73%
26.45%
23.72%
28.45%
22.01%
17.02%
19.65%
20.29%
17.70%
16.53%
17.97%
12.65%
12.31%
11.80%
11.43%
11.06%

8.19%

6.38%

6.37%

5.61%

5.27%

5.24%

11.92%
17.41%
5.73%
4.75%
6.09%
6.81%
1.00%
5.72%
7.76%
2.40%
1.33%
3.20%
2.29%
0.61%
5.38%
5.07%
5.34%
4.20%
1.86%
4.29%
5.45%
4.01%
3.07%
1.81%
0.41%

45.39%
40.36%
34.25%
33.48%
32.54%
30.54%
29.45%
27.73%
24.78%
22.05%
21.61%
20.91%
18.83%
18.59%
18.03%
17.38%
17.13%
15.62%
12.92%
12.49%
11.82%
10.38%

8.69%

7.08%

5.65%



